

S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 20, 2015, 1:30 PM

Table with columns: ITEM NO., ITEM DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY, UNIT, Southland Construction, Inc., SEMA Construction, Johnson Bros. Corp., Superior Construction Co., Ranger Construction Industries, Prince Contracting, Hubbard Construction Co. Sub-headers include UNIT PRICE and TOTAL COST for each contractor.

**CFX PROJECT NO. 429-204; CONTRACT NO. 001123
S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE
BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 20, 2015, 1:30 PM**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Southland Construction, Inc.		SEMA Construction		Johnson Bros. Corp.		Superior Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Prince Contracting		Hubbard Construction Co.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6")	0.350	GM	\$4,769.74	\$1,683.41	\$ 4,545.00	\$1,590.75	\$4,540.80	\$1,599.28	\$4,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$4,780.00	\$1,673.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (24")	65	LF	\$7.35	\$477.75	\$ 6.00	\$390.00	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$6.40	\$416.00	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$6.40	\$416.00	
711-11-180	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (WHITE) (MESSAGE)	22	EA	\$252.10	\$5,546.20	\$ 120.00	\$2,640.00	\$240.00	\$5,280.00	\$145.00	\$3,190.00	\$157.00	\$3,454.00	\$121.00	\$2,662.00	\$145.00	\$3,190.00	
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (ARROWS)	63	EA	\$126.05	\$7,941.15	\$ 66.00	\$4,158.00	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$90.00	\$5,670.00	\$98.00	\$6,174.00	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$90.00	\$5,670.00	
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	0.353	GM	\$4,769.75	\$1,683.72	\$ 4,443.99	\$1,568.73	\$4,502.21	\$1,589.28	\$4,400.00	\$1,553.20	\$4,740.00	\$1,673.22	\$4,400.00	\$1,553.20	\$4,362.61	\$1,540.00	
711-14-160 NR	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PREFORMED THERMO)	20	EA	\$299.37	\$5,987.40	\$ 400.00	\$8,000.00	\$285.00	\$5,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$355.00	\$7,100.00	
711-14-560 NR	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PREFORMED THERMO) (CONTRAST)	2	EA	\$598.24	\$1,176.48	\$ 660.00	\$1,320.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$271.00	\$542.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
711-14-660 NR	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PREFORMED THERMO) (MULTI)	10	EA	\$3,339.69	\$33,396.89	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,587.00	\$35,870.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	
711-16-111	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (6")	1,347	NM	\$4,769.76	\$6,424.87	\$ 4,400.00	\$5,926.80	\$4,550.91	\$6,130.08	\$4,500.00	\$6,061.50	\$4,900.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,926.80	\$4,510.02	\$6,075.00	
711-16-211	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (YELLOW) (6")	1,316	NM	\$4,769.75	\$6,276.99	\$ 4,400.00	\$5,790.40	\$4,554.60	\$5,993.85	\$4,500.00	\$5,922.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,448.40	\$4,400.00	\$5,790.40	\$4,513.68	\$5,940.00	
713-102-122 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (8")	3,069	LF	\$5.36	\$16,449.84	\$ 5.00	\$15,345.00	\$6.10	\$18,720.90	\$5.70	\$17,493.30	\$6.20	\$19,027.80	\$5.00	\$15,345.00	\$5.70	\$17,493.30	
713-102-124 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (12")	2,019	LF	\$7.67	\$15,485.73	\$ 7.00	\$14,133.00	\$7.30	\$14,738.70	\$7.45	\$15,041.55	\$8.10	\$16,353.90	\$7.00	\$14,133.00	\$7.45	\$15,041.55	
713-102-125 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (18")	2,274	LF	\$11.82	\$26,878.68	\$ 11.00	\$25,014.00	\$11.25	\$25,582.50	\$11.00	\$25,014.00	\$12.00	\$27,288.00	\$10.50	\$23,877.00	\$11.00	\$25,014.00	
713-102-134 NR	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3'-12) (12")	0.789	GM	\$9,979.00	\$7,873.43	\$ 10,100.00	\$7,988.90	\$9,512.04	\$7,505.00	\$11,600.00	\$9,152.40	\$12,625.00	\$9,961.13	\$10,100.00	\$7,988.90	\$11,614.70	\$9,184.00	
713-102-144 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SKIP 3'-12) (12")	951	LF	\$9.93	\$9,492.43	\$ 12.00	\$11,412.00	\$8.50	\$8,083.50	\$11.75	\$11,174.25	\$12.75	\$12,125.25	\$12.00	\$11,412.00	\$11.75	\$11,174.25	
713-102-211 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6")	9,625	NM	\$18,539.92	\$178,446.73	\$ 18,200.00	\$175,175.00	\$17,659.17	\$169,969.51	\$18,250.00	\$173,656.25	\$18,850.00	\$181,982.50	\$18,180.00	\$171,747.50	\$18,259.48	\$175,742.50	
713-102-344 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (12" ALT B/W SKIP) (3-3-9) (PPRT)	174	LF	\$8.93	\$1,553.82	\$ 12.00	\$2,088.00	\$8.50	\$1,479.00	\$13.00	\$2,262.00	\$14.00	\$2,436.00	\$12.00	\$2,088.00	\$13.00	\$2,262.00	
713-102-513 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST) (WHITE/BLACK) (9")	9,388	NM	\$29,516.82	\$277,103.91	\$ 26,800.00	\$251,598.40	\$28,159.40	\$263,859.03	\$26,750.00	\$251,129.00	\$29,000.00	\$272,252.00	\$26,700.00	\$250,659.60	\$26,750.70	\$251,182.51	
713-102-533 NR	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST) (WHITE/BLACK) (10-30) (9")	11,704	GM	\$8,771.01	\$102,655.90	\$ 8,100.00	\$94,802.40	\$8,347.15	\$97,695.04	\$7,800.00	\$91,291.20	\$8,500.00	\$99,484.00	\$8,000.00	\$93,632.00	\$7,797.33	\$91,259.95	
713-103-112 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (8")	1,328	NM	\$29,044.13	\$38,570.60	\$ 24,200.00	\$32,137.60	\$27,691.64	\$36,774.50	\$28,800.00	\$34,262.40	\$28,000.00	\$37,184.00	\$24,000.00	\$31,872.00	\$25,838.86	\$34,314.01	
715-1-11	LIGHTING-CONDUCTORS, F&I, No. 10 OR SMALLER	2,943	LF	\$0.97	\$2,854.71	\$ 0.95	\$2,795.85	\$1.05	\$3,090.15	\$0.50	\$1,471.50	\$1.00	\$2,943.00	\$0.60	\$1,765.80	\$0.92	\$2,707.56	
715-1-113	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 6)	22,755	LF	\$1.23	\$27,988.65	\$ 1.20	\$27,306.00	\$1.05	\$23,892.75	\$0.85	\$19,341.75	\$1.30	\$29,581.50	\$1.00	\$22,755.00	\$1.17	\$26,623.35	
715-1-114	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 4)	22,599	LF	\$1.54	\$34,802.46	\$ 1.50	\$33,898.50	\$1.45	\$32,768.55	\$1.18	\$26,666.82	\$1.65	\$37,289.32	\$1.50	\$33,898.50	\$1.47	\$33,220.53	
715-1-12	LIGHTING-CONDUCTORS, F&I, No. 6 TO No. 6	211,633	LF	\$1.05	\$222,214.65	\$ 1.01	\$213,749.33	\$0.95	\$201,051.35	\$0.78	\$165,073.74	\$1.10	\$232,796.30	\$1.00	\$211,633.00	\$1.00	\$211,633.00	
715-1-13	LIGHTING-CONDUCTORS, F&I, No. 4 TO No. 2	16,253	LF	\$1.83	\$29,742.98	\$ 1.80	\$29,255.40	\$1.90	\$30,912.90	\$1.82	\$29,580.46	\$1.95	\$31,693.35	\$1.50	\$24,379.50	\$1.74	\$28,280.22	
715-2-115	CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (2" SCH 40 PVC)	16,638	LF	\$5.51	\$91,675.38	\$ 5.50	\$91,509.00	\$5.15	\$86,685.70	\$5.30	\$88,181.40	\$6.00	\$99,828.00	\$5.00	\$88,190.00	\$5.25	\$87,349.50	
715-4-121 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (FURNISH & INSTALL) STD. POLE, STD. FDN. (130 MPH) (40)	46	EA	\$4,400.00	\$202,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$193,200.00	\$5,434.00	\$249,964.00	\$5,021.59	\$230,993.14	\$4,800.00	\$220,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$202,400.00	\$4,190.41	\$192,758.86	
715-4-122 NR	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE, F&I, HEIGHT 45 FT WIND SPEED 130 MPH	143	EA	\$4,900.00	\$703,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$672,100.00	\$5,345.00	\$764,335.00	\$5,122.30	\$732,488.90	\$5,500.00	\$786,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$686,400.00	\$4,677.65	\$668,903.95	
715-7-1	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	3	EA	\$17,900.00	\$53,700.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$51,900.00	\$20,734.00	\$62,202.00	\$20,232.88	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$17,083.67	\$51,251.01		
715-7-2	LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,211.05	\$1,211.05	\$3,716.88	\$3,716.88	\$1,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00			
715-11-126 NR	LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDERDECK, PENDANT HUNG	18	EA	\$1,860.00	\$33,480.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,134.00	\$20,412.00	\$2,360.73	\$43,033.14	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,779.72	\$32,034.00	
715-50	LIGHTING-INSIDE BOX GIRDS	1	LS	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$235,200.00	\$508,418.00	\$508,418.00	\$119,613.78	\$119,613.78	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$232,915.00	\$232,915.00	
715-500-1 NR	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	228	EA	\$1,520.00	\$346,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$342,000.00	\$1,618.00	\$368,904.00	\$1,521.02	\$346,792.56	\$1,600.00	\$364,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$319,200.00	\$1,447.90	\$330,121.20	
715-500-3 NR	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT	35	EA	\$305.00	\$10,675.00	\$ 290.00	\$10,150.00	\$427.00	\$14,945.00	\$1,520.83	\$53,229.05	\$323.00	\$11,305.00	\$1,400.00	\$49,000.00	\$290.37	\$10,162.95	
715-511-135 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 35 FT.	39	EA	\$4,200.00	\$163,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$159,900.00	\$5,030.00	\$196,170.00	\$4,207.59	\$164,096.01	\$4,640.00	\$180,960.00	\$2,700.00	\$105,300.00	\$4,034.54	\$157,347.06	
715-513-138 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM WALL MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 35 FT.	6	EA	\$2,880.00	\$17,280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,713.00	\$16,278.00	\$3,296.93	\$16,501.58	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,790.33	\$16,501.98	
715-515-140 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM BRIDGE MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 35 FT.	20	EA	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,903.00	\$58,060.00	\$3,475.59	\$69,511.80	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,673.30	\$53,466.00	
715-515-145 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45 FT.	9	EA	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,913.00	\$35,217.00	\$4,373.91	\$39,365.19	\$3,405.00	\$30,645.00	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	\$2,929.44	\$26,364.96	
783-8-1 NR	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION COMPOSITE CABLE (F&I)	3,798	LF	\$4.55	\$17,280.90	\$ 4.40	\$16,711.20	\$7.05	\$26,775.90	\$4.32	\$16,407.36	\$5.00	\$18,993.60	\$6.50	\$24,687.00	\$4.33	\$16,445.34	
4210-11	4" X 4" X 4" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	12	EA	\$5,650.54	\$67,806.48	\$ 5,400.00	\$64,800.00	\$6,128.00	\$73,536.00	\$6,325.24	\$75,902.88	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,388.83	\$64,665.96	
4210-12	4" X 6.5" X 6.5" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	23	EA	\$7,808.60	\$179,597.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$7,992.00	\$183,816.00	\$7,212.55	\$165,888.65	\$8,300.00	\$190,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$7,433.78	\$170,978.94	
1050-11-515	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, STEEL, CASING/CONDUIT, 20.0" - 49.9"	203	LF	\$406.44	\$82,507.32	\$ 300.00	\$60,900.00	\$400.00	\$81,200.00	\$275.51	\$55,926.53	\$410.00	\$83,230.00	\$300.00	\$60,900.00	\$322.58	\$65,483.74	
1050-11-516	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, STEEL, CASING/CONDUIT, 50" OR LARGER	452	LF	\$488.44	\$220,694.88	\$ 400.00	\$180,800.00	\$425.00	\$191,100.00	\$327.89	\$148,206.28	\$500.00	\$225,000.00	\$350.00	\$157,500.00	\$406.79	\$183,669.08	
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISCREPANCY REVIEW BOARD		N/A	N/A	\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00	
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE		N/A	N/A			\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00	
TOTAL BID					\$79,625,302.60		\$86,843,333.00		\$87,721,333.57		\$88,688,022.98		\$90,945,599.79		\$107,057,000.00		\$107,419,049.25	